

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1363 OF 2026

Saket Pradeep Shah ...APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

Raufa Shaikh i/b. Yuvraj Narvankar, Adv for Applicant

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD J**

DATE : 19th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)