

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1363 OF 2026

Saket Pradesh Shah ..Applicant.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

Adv. Raufa Shaikh i/b Adv. Yuvraj Narvankar for the Applicant.

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent
no.1-State.

API A.B. Patil, Bhosari MIDC Police Station, Pimpri Chinchvad,
present.

CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : 20TH MAY 2026

[VACATION COURT]

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents.
2. Mr. Prashant Jadhav, learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent no.1-State.
3. In addition to Court's notice, private service is also permitted.
4. List the matter on 25th May 2026.

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2026.05.20
18:59:35 +0530

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]