

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.1363 OF 2026

Saket Pradeep Shah

... Applicant

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Adv. Rauga Shaikh i/by Adv. Yuvraj Narvankar, for the Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Amit Bhimrao Patil, API, Bhosari MIDC Police Station, Pimpri
Chinchwad, Pune present.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 26th MAY, 2026

(VACATION COURT)

P.C. :-

. After hearing the Application for some time, the first informant and learned Counsel for the Applicant expressed the possibility of an amicable settlement in the matter and therefore seeking time.

2) At their request, stand over to 28th May, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)