

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1363 OF 2026

Saket Pradeep Shah ...APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

Ms. R. Shaikh i/by Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for Applicant.

Mr. Tanvir G. Khan, APP for Respondent / State.

Mr. A. B. Patil, API Bhosari MIDC, Police Station, Pimpri
Chinchwad is present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK J**

DATE : 28th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)